4/1/2025

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 0 / Statewide

Project ID

Sponsor
STIP ID

HSIP
57612

lowa Department of
Transportation

25699

57609

lowa Department of
Transportation

25697

55605

lowa Department of
Transportation

25692

RTP
57201

lowa Department of
Natural Resources

25698

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

HSIPX-000-T(388)--3L-00
Various Counties and Routes in District 3
Milled Rumble Strips

HSIPX-000-T(414)--3L-00
Various Counties and Routes in District 3
Milled Rumble Strips

HSIPX-000-T(416)--3L-00

Statewide: “What Drives You” Media
Campaign

Miscellaneous

NRT-000T(413)--9G-00
Off-Highway Vehicle Park Equipment
Miscellaneous

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

2025

$2,800,000
$2,520,000

$2,520,000
$2,268,000

$400,000
$360,000

$340,000
$272,000

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$2,800,000
$2,520,000

$2,520,000
$2,268,000

$400,000
$360,000

$340,000
$272,000



MPO 23 / CMPO

Project ID Project Number

Sponsor Location

STIP ID Work Codes
CMAQ

52610 IMN-380-6(483)12--0E-52

lowa Department of | 380: N of Co Rd F12/120th St to S of US 30
Transportation including Wright Brothers Interchange

Grade and Pave, Traffic and Safety

DOT Note: lowa City to Cedar Rapids Express Bus Service

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

2025
Total $1,596,000
Federal $1,276,800
Aid
Regional
Swap

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$1,596,000
$1,276,800



MPO 24 /| MAPA

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

NHPP

55737

lowa Department of
Transportation

25693

55737

lowa Department of
Transportation

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

IMX-029()--02-78
129: 0.9 mi S of Co Rd L19 to S of I-880 (SB)
Pave

IMX-029()--02-78
129: 0.9 miS of CoRdL19toS of I-880 (SB)
Pave

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

FHWA Approved

2025

Total $7,222,222
Federal $6,500,000
Aid

Regional

Swap

Total

Federal

Aid

Regional

Swap

2026

2027

2028

$4,667,000
$4,200,300

Totals

$7,222,222
$6,500,000

$4,667,000
$4,200,300



RPA 3

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

STBG

57605

lowa Department of
Transportation

25695

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

STP-009-3(031)--2C-30
IA 9: Osceola Co to IA 86
PCC Overlay

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

2025
Total $8,212,000
Federal $6,569,600
Aid
Regional

Swap

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$8,212,000
$6,569,600



RPA 5

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

NHPP

57606

lowa Department of
Transportation

25696

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

NHSX-169-6(91)--3H-94
US 69: E Jct IA 175 to S of US 20
PCC Overlay

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

2025
Total $8,300,000
Federal $7,470,000
Aid
Regional

Swap

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$8,300,000
$7,470,000



RPA 8

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

STBG

57603

lowa Department of
Transportation

25694

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

STP-136-1(115)--2C-23
IA 136: Co Rd Z50 in Clinton to W of Charlotte
HMA Resurfacing with Milling

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

2025
Total $5,000,000
Federal $4,000,000
Aid
Regional

Swap

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$5,000,000
$4,000,000



